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SERVICE SITE TERM AND PARTICATION FEE TABLE 
Version 11302023 

Term Type Abbreviated 
Time 

Minimum 
Time 

Quarter-
Time 

Reduced 
Half-Time 

Half-Time Three-
Quarter-

Time 

Full-Time 
without Site-

Provided 
Housing 

Full-Time 
with Site-
Provided 
Housing 

Minimum Total 
Hours 

100 300 450 675 900 1200 1700 1700 

Average Weekly 
Hours (FT = 37.5 
hours per week) 

2 8 10 15 19 26 37 37 

Term Period 
(months) Term 
period can be 
shorter if member 
serves higher than 
average weekly 
hours. 

12 Between 9.5 
and 12 

Between 11.5 
and 12 

Between 11.5 
and 12 

12 Between 10 
and 11.5 

Between 10 and 
11.5 

Between 10 
and 11.5 

Segal Education 
Award Amount 

$416.17 $1,565.08 $1,956.35 $2,817.14 $3,697.50 $5,176.50 $7,395.00 $7,395.00 

Gross Living 
Allowance 

$2,240 $7,850 $9,720 $14,200 $18,500 $25,900 $37,000 $25,900 

Maximum Federal 
Funds Available 

$1,406 $5,291 $6,613 $9,523 $12,500 $17,500 $25,000 $25,000 
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Term Type Abbreviated 
Time 

Minimum 
Time 

Quarter-
Time 

Reduced 
Half-Time 

Half-Time Three-
Quarter-

Time 

Full-Time 
without Site-

Provided 
Housing 

Full-Time 
with Site-
Provided 
Housing 

Service Site Participation Fee-2024 

Living Allowance 
Supplement 

$833 $2,559 $3,106 $4,676 $6,000 $8,400 $12,000 $900 

FICA $172 $604 $749 $1,093 $1,425 $1,994 $2,849 $1,994 

Workers’ 
Compensation 

$45 $157 $194 $284 $370 $518 $740 $518 

Criminal History 
Check 

$100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 

AmeriCorps Brand 
Supplies 

$500 $500 $500 $500 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 

Member Training $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 

Member 
Recruitment 

$900 $900 $900 $900 $900 $900 $900 $900 

Program Data 
Collection 

$110 $110 $110 $110 $110 $110 $110 $110 

Member Health 
Insurance 
(Required for Full-
Time Members) 

      $5,100 $5,100 

Total (Rounded) $5,260 
($5,000) 

$7,430 
($7,500) 

 

$8,159 
($8,000) 

$10,163 
($10,000) 

$12,405 
($13,000) 

$15,522 
($15,000) 

$25,299 
($25,000) 

$13,121 
($13,000) 
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Term Type Abbreviated 
Time 

Minimum 
Time 

Quarter-
Time 

Reduced 
Half-Time 

Half-Time Three-
Quarter-

Time 

Full-Time 
without Site-

Provided 
Housing 

Full-Time 
with Site-
Provided 
Housing 

Optional Health 
Insurance 

    $2,550  $5,100 NA NA 

Total + Health 
Insurance 
(Rounded) 

    $14,955 
($15,000) 

$20,622 
($20,000) 

$25,299 
($25,000) 

$13,121 
($13,000) 

 


