

SERVICE SITE TERM AND PARTICATION FEE TABLE

Version 11302023

Quarter- Time	Type Abbreviated Minimun Time Time	Reduced Half-Time	Half-Time	Three- Quarter- Time	Full-Time without Site- Provided Housing	Full-Time with Site- Provided Housing
450	num Total 100 300	675	900	1200	1700	1700
10	ge Weekly 2 8 (FT = 37.5 per week)	15	19	26	37	37
5 Between 11.5 and 12	Period 12 Between 9. hs) Term and 12 I can be er if member higher than ge weekly	Between 11.5 and 12	12	Between 10 and 11.5	Between 10 and 11.5	Between 10 and 11.5
\$1,956.35	Education\$416.17\$1,565.Amount	\$2,817.14	\$3,697.50	\$5,176.50	\$7,395.00	\$7,395.00
\$9,720	Living \$2,240 \$7,8	\$14,200	\$18,500	\$25,900	\$37,000	\$25,900
91 \$6,613	num Federal \$1,406 \$5,2 Available	\$9,523	\$12,500	\$17,500	\$25,000	\$25,000

© 2023 Peace Through Action USA Funded by an AmeriCorps State and National American Rescue Plan Planning Grant Grant # 23NDBDC001 PeaceThroughAction.org/AmeriCorps AmeriCorps@PeaceThroughAction.org PO Box 73466 Washington DC 20056-3466 202-827-5967 ext. 1



-								Page 2
Term Type	Abbreviated Time	Minimum Time	Quarter- Time	Reduced Half-Time	Half-Time	Three- Quarter- Time	Full-Time without Site- Provided Housing	Full-Time with Site- Provided Housing
		Se	ervice Site F	Participation	Fee-2024			
Living Allowance Supplement	\$833	\$2,559	\$3,106	\$4,676	\$6,000	\$8,400	\$12,000	\$900
FICA	\$172	\$604	\$749	\$1,093	\$1,425	\$1,994	\$2,849	\$1,994
Workers' Compensation	\$45	\$157	\$194	\$284	\$370	\$518	\$740	\$518
Criminal History Check	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
AmeriCorps Brand Supplies	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Member Training	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500
Member Recruitment	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$900	\$900
Program Data Collection	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110	\$110
Member Health Insurance (Required for Full- Time Members)							\$5,100	\$5,100
Total (Rounded)	\$5,260 (\$5,000)	\$7,430 (\$7,500)	\$8,159 (\$8,000)	\$10,163 (\$10,000)	\$12,405 (\$13,000)	\$15,522 (\$15,000)	\$25,299 (\$25,000)	\$13,121 (\$13,000)

PeaceThroughAction.org/AmeriCorps AmeriCorps@PeaceThroughAction.org PO Box 73466 Washington DC 20056-3466 202-827-5967 ext. 1



Term Type	Abbreviated Time	Minimum Time	Quarter- Time	Reduced Half-Time	Half-Time	Three- Quarter- Time	Full-Time without Site- Provided Housing	Full-Time with Site- Provided Housing
Optional Health Insurance					\$2,550	\$5,100	NA	NA
Total + Health Insurance (Rounded)					\$14,955 (\$15,000)	\$20,622 (\$20,000)	\$25,299 <mark>(\$25,000</mark>)	\$13,121 (\$13,000)

PeaceThroughAction.org/AmeriCorps AmeriCorps@PeaceThroughAction.org PO Box 73466 Washington DC 20056-3466 202-827-5967 ext. 1